] Department of
e Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1998

- Mr. Jose’ M. Gomez A} //C&
Paxsons Dry Cleaners (0,Q/&//(\ \K}E)
(020

511 North Parsons Avenue
Brandon, Florida 33510 q&?

Re: Facility No.: 0571198

Dear Mr. Gomez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 10, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it 1s due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

- Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/<§¢Z,A,A£4>x£;;:iédy¢z71L4c/ﬂ_,/

%""‘/Dotty Diltz, Chief
’ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location
1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

\)@S@ 747- GOM‘CZ

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

O SOAl S PV\/ (/f anNC>S
3.

RECEIVED

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification/Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: S 7/ N~

: PQTSOACS Ave.
Ciy: B yrancdeon

County: H{/(SéOYGU‘BAleCOde S2L1o

Facxhty Identxﬁcatlon Number (DEP Use): -

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

""" - .
s D NosSE 7. G S e

Ow N Ty
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: Sqee oS 11/
City: County: Zip Code:
Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (§(3) g4 - 29 Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sewe oS (¢

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ) Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information )1\

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date. Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-9é 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit O = Dec: —ﬂ LT

(1) w/ ref. condenser <1 ¢

Un Kol

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit I

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | & ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[/3S<Z .Y ]gallons

(b) 1If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | | Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

Existing small area source [ X_ ] L]

L]

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |
.

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
No such units on-site [ J

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

cLLLEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2 ~] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

= é? £-Z-1%

1gnature < Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Focsons DEY Cleaners

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification £ O
<
" . S T “}
Facility Name and Location ® %
‘ 3o % L
l.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): % % B ((\
0z & ')

/ 6//(:/740\ SOLN 7’®S >/ :) se (; nﬁ%cg
2. Site Name (For e~a::pie, plant name or number): <& %
®©

5. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

[ 4. Facility Location: T
Street Address: <5/ / (- ujh = 7 Hv&
C: Swando sl 72/ /s

County: ¢ fcmgfxp Code: I R /7O

Facility Idemtification:Number (DEP.Use):

Responsibie Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Officiai:

Fe licitfa =S anteS

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 7—— /' C j ¢, ad oS
Organization/Firm: ?C) vSeons NS C fe C‘ls(:[cg\s‘
Street Address: 57/ Al- FOTSonNE Qve

City: 13 condon Coiny: £/; (/5 Lo raubfei a3 3 57/ O

Teiephone:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number; C?o/

%ff)ég? 5 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Tite of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Vosc 7. Gowice=

10. Facility Contact Address: <~// <5 FCQ SO ZKﬁ .

Street Address:

(
Ciry: BV\O\f@ é@ﬂ[ County: /4/{- //de Yocﬁp‘Code:ﬁS‘/'O

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:

( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the conrrol device was installed, if appiicable.

OPQ_.fC Date Date Date Date Date Date
D ‘;[ Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
TY To DYy Initially  |Device lniially  |Device Initially  |Device
Tvpe of Machine ID !Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #! 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92 |
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) wi ref. condenser |/ | U i irimbid

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controlis
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no conrrols

(b) Conrrol devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

{c) No conmrol devices are required to be installed / ]

2.(a) What was the total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | l/ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the faciliry's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | / ] New small area source |

Existing large area source New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hor water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusivelv by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Pl
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature mbnitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[CCLER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction pl:in

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Xl No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Ofﬁvcial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on informarion dnd belief formed after reasonabie inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are rue, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air polfution control equipment described above so as 10
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

1 will prompuly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%[%//' g —)7-7%

/S"fgnamre Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TMEIN,___ 9§ =30 TIMEOUT____ [ %< AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY: P CRC PRY LEAVET
FACILITY NAME. _ PAMLEONS PRY CLEAVELS
FACILITY LOCATION: 5 /| A. PMLS@WS pvE

Blhoo | P 33510
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL, O 0SE  GOME Z PHONE NUMBER: 8 /3 -68F - 529 |

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

L—_l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e % e /A—
%% ‘o

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES__|  No[_| A/A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yenk_
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: rocer ZHJ

/Qv . (Please Print) '
f —
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER: $!3~272-6330

Page ’ of ' . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ’p(<\ /(/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ?{ COMPL/\INT/DISCOVER& ;@0 (<‘/ ‘
REE-INSPECTION 0 4’
o d’
aRs o#: S 11T 8 pare: 7/1//7‘3 TMEIN: 139 TMEOUT__%_%__
CLEANE %%
FACILITY NAME: PAlzSON S DIy RS S %
J S
FACILITY LOCATION: si A f)%(D( AvE
PRANDO O 2L 33510
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DSOS E &SOMCZE prong: 81> -687-529 /
) — ‘ArM =
CONTACT NAME: Shan & PHONE: 2" E
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 use general permit N//& a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: D) No notification form
(check appropriate box) D) Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
A. .
1. Existing small arca source E% 2. New small area source 0
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/9)) (construcled on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
|
S. This is a correct facility classification RY ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quamn) of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 2 < gallons. <1V CE LEW STERLE opBrEE I m A7

Yof5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART 11 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchiorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy OnN @\J/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ﬁZfN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY ON

4. Draining cartridge fillers in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : ¢IY ON OnvA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON gN/A
 ——— i ——

[PART JV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Pyl A
: 1T classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eguipped with cither a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber miust have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

/
If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be egquipped with a ru’rl;,u.\(ul condenser
(complete A and B helow). 7

A, Has the responsible official of all new sources and exlsnng large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc \yn{ ay OnN
2. Equipped dry-t0-dry machines with a closed<foop vapor venting system? Oy ON Owa

3. Equipped the condenser with a ?\“r\%val\'c so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening ve v ay ON Onra
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired gradjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condepstr exceeded 45°F? ay ON Owa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriatc cooldown perod and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

— —

~ o TS Aesvme sl OIYY IOV



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large o new large avea sonrce also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser jacated
on diy-to-dry, seclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . 0y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ) : . ay OnN ON/A

Is the lemperature dilTerential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? ay aN anNva

3. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the-exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsoiber,
if machines are cqnipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppn? ay aN aN/a
-7
4. Assurcd that the sampling port’on the carbon adsotber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at ,lcégl 8 duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at lcast2 dnct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and.downstrcamn from no other inlet?

5. Equipped/lransfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

l<ynsér coils?
6. Ronted airflow Lo the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS u

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maimained receipts for perc purchased? PY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumplion? ¢Y aN
3. Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaised w/in 24 hys? or, ay ON NN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an BNA
4. Maintained calibration da1a? gfor applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN @A
5. Maimained exhaust duct moniloring data on perc concentrations? ay aN AnNA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfnction ptan? ay QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? 0Oy ON [?N/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON GN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' .G\' ON g‘N/A

Jof5 Reviscd 8/11/97



EI’ART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Q\’ N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Iog'.; MY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves lﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers (,‘KY ON ONA

Door gaskels and sealing F]Y aON Owva Stills gY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and sealing .l¢Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers (ZY ON ON/A
Pumps ﬁY 0N ON/A Divener valves QY ON TON/A
Solvent tanks and containers _le ON OnN/A Cartridge filter housings I?Y ON ONA
Water scparators @Y ON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of deicction is uscd by the sesponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent an exterior sutfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instnimentation (F1ID/PID/caloriinetrsic tubes)

Halogen lcak detector

D 088 &

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ¢N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (caloriinetric only)? Oy ON

poset 2 721 /7%

Inspector’s Namne (Plcase Print) Daic of Inspection
</ ;
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next luspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Parsons Cleaners PAGE ] OF |
FACILITY ADDRESS: 511 N. Parsons Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 689-5291
MAILING ADDRESS:. Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33510
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 18, 1998 13:00 14:45 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571059

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Myung S. Goralczyk

The ownership of this dry cleaner was changed. The new owner, Mr. Jose Gomez, just bought
the Parsons Cleaners last month with the same drv cleaning machine and the store name remains
same.

[ stopped by this facility today to give Mr. Gomez the Notification Form and the Compliance
Calendar. Also I explained to him what he would be expected to meet the requirement.

As a result of meeting with Mr. Gomez, he is going to send out the form to the FDEP this week
and start the record keeping immediately. [ also requested him to mail me a copy of the
notification form when he files the application in order for us to keep track on it.

The first inspection for this facility will be conducted within 6 months.

Follow-up on 5/21/98: 1 received the copy of the Notification Form today.

Follow-up on 7/22/98: Today’s visit was to conduct the first annual inspection after this facility’s
ownership changed. [ verified that it is the same machine ( SUPREMO SINGLE 750,
S/N 750-716) noted in the last inspection.

Mr. Gomez’s record keeping is in a good shape. He has logged the leak inspection as well as the
temperature measurement which is not required for this facility’s classification as a “Existing small
area source”. He only purchased 20 gallons of perc after he took over in May.

Mr. Gomez couldn’t find the owners manual. I’m going to send a generic oneﬂ him tomorrow.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 18,1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNuaL [Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN: /] 3=00 TIME OUT: [4:45 ARSID¥: S 72K
TYPEOFFACLITY:__ERC PRY CLEANER

FACILITY NAME: [ALsor S DRY CLEANERS pate: 6/24/77

FACILITY LOCATION: S/l M- PARSors AvE
LRAvEDA , (= 33StO
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘j/’Ofl:/ Gome & " PHONE NUMBER: ?[3-— é(?? ‘52?/

[,E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

soAInos ajiqoly 9
suuonfiopy a1y ol neaing

6h6) G | NN,
aiaiipay

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESPX|  NO|_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeaqr
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Leceld ZHJ
' " (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:___Logen <Gl PHONE NuMBER: ($/3) 272-55 30

Page '_ a_L. Revised 10/96
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¥4 70

. o "

amsmy:_2 1 117% QS-;,C gzvisemm/%
“

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIE S -

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM o> % 2

' 25 B 7
FACILITY NAME: __ PALSONS DRY clemrcn s n%%: Gf* ;%, 7

b}
FACILITY LocaTION: 2 !l V. PASONS AL
PRAN BON , FL 33510

Annval Reporting Period: ____ O uly ZI 1978 10 Suue 24 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. RJYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 4 to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for gwy-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL: D © S € (SO ez : /4 £-2v-99
: = Signature Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 7~

 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT @ Fr

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 3 & O

z= &

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥  COMPLAINT/DISCOVER® 2 ™
i °% w»n T
RE-INSPECTION o 0z 2 <

- o=
awsoe: I FE pare b/24/79 e 13- G'OTI.MEOUTmr)ﬁ4"

eaciTy Name: | [AESONS  DRY CLEANEES
FACILITY LocaTION: ~ (! M. pARSovs AVE
BRANDON | FC- 33STID
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D 2SC GOMEZ - Luone. £13-659-529 |

SEwm S
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: sA/W c

|PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit /U / A a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, .
1. Existing small area source K 2. New small area source ] a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 40 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | U

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroeth_vlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘ ay ON QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON W/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? dy oN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - ‘¢Y ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ,ﬁlN/A'

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

\/ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bcen checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approprnatc vent controls? aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be di
condenser upon opening the door?

Cted away from the

QY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis?

et exhaust stream of a refrigerated

Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equi
condenser exceeded 45°F*

nt within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

ay ON ONa

ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stres

. Assured that the sampling port on the

. Equipped transfe

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less thap

arbén adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct.dfameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct didimeters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstzeaf from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

achines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser cefls?

Rduted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~
-

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
J.

SR

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reports for.the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? |

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jofs Revised 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Fiiter gaskets and seating

.Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@y aN ana

My ON ON/A

Wy aN aNa

@y ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A

yiy oN aNnva

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FII)IPIl)/mlorimetdc tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

Rocer. ZHJ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ﬂ@y(/umw\./

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

gy ON
Wy oOn

ofy ON ON/A
@y ON ONA
MY QN aN/A
§fy aN ONnAa

My ON aNnAa

0 D0 ¥wY®
,<>§ DU =N S
D:>

Z

ay awN
ay ON
ay awN
ay aN

©/24/ %9

Date of Inspection

VAl

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Parsons Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 511 N. Parsons Avenue CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: (813) 689-5291
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33510
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 24, 1999 13:00 14:45 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571198

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Jose Gomez

Today’s inspection was to conduct the annual inspection.

Mr. Gomez keeps a good records. The perc usage was 40 gallons according to the purchase
receipts.

The dry cleaning machine is an existing small unit. Therefore, no temperature gauge is required.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 24, 1999




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' .~ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: TS TIME OUT: [ O: 0 AIRS ID#: 571178

TYPE OF FACILITY. PERC PE) <tearER_

FACILITY NAME: PARSor) S DRY CleanERS pate. 2/ 18/ 0O
FACILITY LOCATION: & !! M. PARSOM S AVE

BRANV PO/ | L 33810

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; D 95& JomEZ . PHONE NUMBER: ( 8/3) 6 8F -529 ]
w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dﬁn’ng this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dxin'ng this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: . -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREIVIENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

OUT OF BUSINEGS S

)
2 i
o R & ‘@)
=t €
=
g% (g
:(-E'g '_f\' =
wn
= N <
?ZO ‘i
9% < M
[
5 W)

COMMENTS:

PARSON & PRY SLEAVER S (& CLOSED

L THE FA’C/’LJT’/
1S VACANT EXYCEPT THE PRY cLEANIN G MASHIVE T SAW
THROVE THE uwuiAN oAt

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_|  NO[X
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N / A
(Approximate)
Locee. ZHJ
.~ (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,Z‘Q’LVX/\/M PHONE NUMBER: gl 3) 272 ‘SS? &

el |

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL-PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

amsme: 57178 DATE:_ 5’/15’/00 mer: 1'% 1o our 977
FACILITY NAME: PALSON S DRy CLEANGLS
FACILITY LoCcATION: 2/l ~. PALSONS AVE

BRAN BON FL 33510

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL » . S O3E GOMEZ prong: (§13) 687 - 5291

CONTACT NAME: _ Same PHONE:  SAME-
_ |PARTI: NOTIFICATION ~ .7 -
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ,ﬁ A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pemﬁt a

UPART II: CLASSIFICATION

S

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of busine troleum
Al .

1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source:

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ... dry-to-dry only, x < 140 ga

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' " transfer only, x <200

both types, x < 140 gal/yr < both types, x < 14

(constructed before 12/9/91) ' © (constructed pmor after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. large area source a :

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay OoN OCan not determine
the appropriate classification: BN

facility qualified for a general permit as number _~ above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
fity was gallons. -

—




PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay

ay
ay,

aN
o
aN

/
QN/a
aN/a

Ay ON ON/A

Qy ON OnN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should
" (complete A below).

installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the m
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sburces and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approfriate vent controis?:

oceed to Part V.

equipped with a refrigeratea' condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine sl}ould be 'equipped with cither a rcfrigerated.
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and/B belov») Carbon adsorber must have been '

ine should be equipped with a refﬁgerated condenser

Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines a closed-loopﬁvapor venting system? Qy AN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser wit}a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted.away from the

condenser upon opening t{e door? Ay ON ONA
4. Measured and recordgfl the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeKly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON
5. Repaired or a ed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser eyfeeded 45°F? Qy OGN ON/A
6 Conduc d all temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown penod and after

ve g that the coolant had been completely charged‘7 Ay ON

=

.,,;L;;

Q/11/707



e

B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN ana
Is the pérc‘ concentration équal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bedd, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, gontraction, )
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aON ONa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? ' VA ay AN ONa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tj .y ON On/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained receipts for pe}c purchased? Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? .3y an
3. Maintained leak detection i tion and repair reports.for.the following:. .
a. documentation of repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, aQy aN OnN/aA
b. documentation &f parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days T
and parts i led w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Qy ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN ani«
5. Maintained ejHaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN ONA
6. Maintaineg/startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy QN
7. Maintgified deviation reports? Oy N aNa
Problem corrected? Oy ON OwA
intained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ~ Qy OGN ONA

——




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 3

pd
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaj
inspection? N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy O
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A - Muck cooke Qy aN Ona
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON aN/A Sdlls Oy N ONA
Filter gaskets and seating Oy aN OnN/A dampers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps , Oy ON OnN/aA - Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and contdiners QY ON OM/A/” . Cartidge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators N ay aN C/A h '
4. Which method of detection is used by the respogafble official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvenén exterior surfaces) a_ -
Physical detection (airflow felt thyafigh gaskets) Q-
_Odor (noticeabie perc odor) ' . a
Use of direct-reading i entation (FH)/PHD/calbrﬁne&ic tubes) a
Halogen leak detecto A a
If using dire -readix;;g instrumentation, is the equipment: DN/A .
a. Cdpable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY DN
/" Calibrated 'aga_.inst a standard gas prior to and after each use.
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and cbvious signs of weaz on a weekly basis? ay aN -
d Képt in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of &uplicate samples (mldrimcu-@c only)? ay ON

locen. ZH | ' 5‘/!8’/6—0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Locpn Bl S A

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

~

8



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

b i ol et ]l

AN

. 700k 0320 0001} 7976 3071
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U.S. Postal Servace

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

A i i - 5 J'- N 1
A
Postage | $ Q>

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee ere
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totall 1o AIRS ID# 0571198001AG
sei75 PARSONS DRY CLEANERS _—
JOSE M GOMEZ |

Street, £, 511 N PARSONS AVENUE
orPOB J

& 5 BRANDONFL 33510 s

7001 0320 0001 7976 3071

PS Form 3800. January 2001

hauin'g3110a 1v 410 Buv NalL3a 3nLa
bl] EHJ. 01 3d0I3AN3 ﬂO dOl 1V HINOUS BDV'\d

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL)VERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :
m Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X CJ Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Aticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

10 AIRS ID# 0571198001AG
PARSONS DRY CLEANERS

JOSE M GOMEZ 3. $ervice Type
511 N PARSONS AVENUE ertified Mail [ Express Mail
BRANDON FL 33510 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O c.onb.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ' 3 Yes

2. Article NUMDGEE ~r/ Frmem ~nminn nhoi

7001 0320 0001 7976 3071

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-00-M-0952




D THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361087

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below 69(2)" mailing label.

~~ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 M@«?ﬁﬁ'/
e / ¢ % 3 d‘% 0

o <= [22)
Lo o : %, Vi
SO Do NOT Remove Label K7

& - o 8 0y

AN / — - N O(,f /fo

Py AIRS ID # 0571198 Cop4
o %SRES&NGSODRY CLEANERS ’ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

¢ MEZ ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

- 511 NPARSONS AVENUE ) Fund: 20-2-035001
BRANDON FL 33510 ' Obj.: 002273

’ f — e e —




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse §ide” "

P 25 300 514

US Postal Service

[ Receipt for Certified Mail\ |

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

{Sant to

JOSE M GOMEZ

AIRS ID # 0571198
PARSONS DRY CLEANERS

511 N PARSONS AVENUE

|
|
BRANDON FL 33510
Certified Fee

|

Spedial Delivery Fee

i Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

;. SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

0} 8dojaAu jo do} 19A0 Bul & PO

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not

permit.

mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the amcle number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

N

| also wish to receive the

following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571198

7248360 574

PARSONS DRY CLEANERS db. Service Type
i Certified
JOSE M GOMEZ g zeg'sw"i;’ '| % o 'ﬁz
511'N PARSONS AVENUE xpress Mal . nevre
BRANDON FL 33510 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
7. Date of Delivery
" 2/>7(aq
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
./
6. Signature: (Addfessee or Agent)
x //

. PS Fom( 3811, December 1994
S

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Domestic Return Receipt




Z 333 bkO L74 06&&

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0571198
PARSONS DRY CLEANERS
JOSE M GOMEZ ,
511 N PARSONS AVENUE '
. BRANDON FL 33510 '
|
|
|
|
|

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

‘ Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

o

10} 3dojaAus 4o do) 1one aull Je pjo4

SENDER: _
! s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also 'WIsn 1o receive the
| = Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fes):

o
3
]
.
i 2 card to you.
{ % = Attach this form t3 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it spaca does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
I @ permi
' ™ -Wnte "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
' £ nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
- delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
’. g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Numberé (07 4
B RS D # 0571108 | 2 333660
» E PARSONS DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
[ JOSE M GOMEZ O Registered Certified
) * 511 N PARSONS AVENUE O Express Mall O Insured
' 8 BRANDON FL 33510 ] Retun Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
, 8 7. Date q%elivary; 7?
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
I 5 28 or Ag
-
L2
) 811, December 1994 102505.97-8017 Domestic Return Recelpt .

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

e
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A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1 L
@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
v 8 Print your name and address on the reverse T Signature
i so that we can return the card to you. - Signawre 1A
B Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X gi”t
- .or-onsthe front if space’permits. — O3 Addrossee
g - g D. Is delivery dddress different from item 17 11 Yes
2 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No |
. : ' AIRS 1D # 0571198 ;
3 _ PARSONS DRY CLEANERS .
; - _JOSEMGOMEZ - : 8
L : - 511 N PARSONS AVENUE S Somice Tore w
. BRANDON FL 33510 - Service Ty 5
- VZLCertiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail :f
B . {3 Registered . [ Return Receipt for Merchandise N
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